PARTRIDGE Albert James

Born: 7 Sep 1865 Marton, NZ
Died: 13 Jan 1935 (70) Raetihi, NZ
Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

Father: George Abraham 1826 - 1873
Mother: Mary Ann Fretley Heayns 1837 - 1918
Married: 8 Jan 1887

UNSWORTH Amy Riley Fisher *

Born: c 1869

Died: 16 Aug 1939 (70) Carterton, NZ
Buried: Clareville, NZ, cemetery

Father: John Barnes 1846 - 1908
Mother: Eliza Fisher 1842 - 1883
Children:

Partridge Percival Albert

Born: 26 Sep 1887 Wellington, NZ
Died: 19 Aug 1974 (87) Waihi, NZ

Buried: Waihi, NZ, cemetery

Married: 16 Aug 1913

Stanton Mabel Rebecca
Born: 16 Nov 1887

Died: 3 Dec 1962 (75)

Buried: Waihi, NZ, cemetery
Partridge Louisa May
Born: 29 Nov 1888

Died: 29 May 1952 (64)

Buried: Te Kuiti, NZ, cemetery

Married: 3 Feb 1909
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Mangonea, NZ

Waihi, NZ

Wellington, NZ
Te Kuiti, NZ

Rangitikei

Crewe, Cheshire, England



Lester John Henry Victor

Born: 21 Jul 1887 Wellington, NZ
Died: 22 Oct 1953 (67) Hokitika, NZ
Buried: Orowaiti cemetery, Hokitika, NZ

Partridge Ada Isabel

Born: 8 Aug 1890 Wellington, NZ
Died: 12 Jun 1956 (66) Foxton, NZ
Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Married: 2 Apr 1909

Hart Robert Henry Cameron
Born: 23 Feb 1879 Greytown, NZ
Died: 29 Jan 1929 (50) Horopito, NZ

Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

Partridge Violet May
Born: 11 Nov 1891 Patea, NZ
Died: 6 Jul 1941 (50) Raetihi, NZ

Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1% 27 Aug 1913

Campbell Stewart
Born: 10 Feb 1867 New Brighton, NZ
Died: 11 Jan 1934 (67) Raetihi, NZ

Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2"") 24 Aug 1939

Bielenberg Henry William
Born: 19 Jul 1882 Hamburg, Germany
Died: 20 Oct 1961 (69) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

Partridge Lillian Alice

Born: 4 Mar 1896 Otaki, Nz
Died: 12 Feb 1963 (67) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Masterton, NZ, cemetery

Married: 29 Jan 1919
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Champion James Richard
Born: 7 Jul 1882 Westport, NZ
Died: 28 Aug 1933 (41) Westport, NZ
Buried: Orowaiti cemetery, Hokitika, NZ
WW1, Rifleman, 25" reinforcements, H Company
NZ Rifle Brigade

Partridge John James

Born: 12 Feb 1897 Levin, NZ
Died: 15 Nov 1955 (58) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Rifleman, 25" reinforcements, H Company
NZ Rifle Brigade

Married: 7 Jul 1920

Southee Ethel Annie Marie

Born: 5 Jun 1900 Upper Hutt
Died: 12 Feb 1970 (70) Whangarei, NZ
Buried: Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin township petition, described as a

labourer with 8 people & two buildings
* Shows on BDM marriages, as Amy Ryley

Electoral Rolls:

Albert Amy
1887 Whiteman Vly Labourer
1890 Whiteman Vly Labourer
1893 Levin Labourer Levin
1897 Levin Labourer Levin
1899 Levin Labourer Levin
1900 Levin Labourer Levin
1903 Levin Labourer Levin
1905 Levin Labourer Levin
1908 Carterton Labourer Carterton
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Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1908
1911
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943

PP0012

Carterton
Hihitahi
Hihitahi
Hihitahi
Karioi
Whakapara
Raetihi

Percival
Mangaroa
Blackball
Rangataua
Horopito
Rangataua
Rangataua
Rangataua
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Katikati
Waihi
Waihi
Waihi
Waihi
Waihi
Waihi

John
Carterton
Blackball
Blackball
Blackball
Rangataua
Kokiri
Kokiri
Kokiri
Kokiri
Kokiri
Kokiri

Labourer
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Machinest
Farmer
Retired

Farmhand
Baker
Millhand
Sawmill Hand
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Carpenter
Millhand

Millhand

Gold Miner
Gold Miner
Gold Miner
Gold Miner

Carterton
Hihitahi
Hihitahi
Hihitahi
Karioi
Whakapara
Raetihi
Raetihi
Carterton

Mabel

Rangataua
Horopito
Rangataua
Rangataua
Rangataua
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Katikati
Waihi
Waihi

Louise

Blackball
Blackball
Blackball
Rangataua
Kokiri
Kokiri
Kokiri
Kokiri
Kokiri
Kokiri

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1946
1949

1903
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954

1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1925
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Bennydale

New Plymouth

Robert
Taratahi
Carterton
Taihape
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito

Stewart
Westport
Westport
Gore
Masterton
Mokau
Mokau
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Karioi
Karioi
Karioi

James
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Westport

Labourer

Labourer

Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand

Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engine Driver
Motor Driver
Motor Driver
Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Sawmiller

Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Holder Up (NZR)

Ada

Taihape
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Horopito
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton

Violet

Ohakune
Ohakune
Karioi
Karioi
Karioi
Ohakune
Ohakune

Lillian

Taihape
Westport

Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married



1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
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Westport
Westport

John
Rangataua
Rangataua
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi

Erua
Mangapehi
Mangapehi
Mangapehi
Taringamatu
Taringamatu

Holder Up (NZR)
Holder Up (NZR)

Sawmill Hand
Owner Picture Show
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver

Westport Married
Westport Married
Westport Widow
Westport Widow
Westport Widow
Westport Widow
Westport Widow
Westport Widow
Westport Widow
Westport Widow
Westport Widow

Ethel

Rangataua Married

Raetihi Married
Raetihi Married
Raetihi Married
Raetihi Married
Erua Married

Mangapehi Married
Mangapehi Married
Mangapehi Married
Taringamatu Married
Taringamatu Married
Waihi Widow
Marton Widow
Marton Widow
Whangarei Widow
Whangarei Widow



