### PARTRIDGE Albert James

Born: 7 Sep 1865 Marton, NZ Died: 13 Jan 1935 (70) Raetihi, NZ

Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

Father: George Abraham 1826 – 1873 Rangitikei

Mother: Mary Ann Fretley Heavns 1837 – 1918

Married: 8 Jan 1887

## UNSWORTH Amy Riley Fisher \*

Born: c 1869 Crewe, Cheshire, England

Died: 16 Aug 1939 (70) Carterton, NZ

Buried: Clareville, NZ, cemetery

Father: John Barnes 1846 – 1908 Mother: Eliza Fisher 1842 – 1883

#### **Children:**

# Partridge Percival Albert

Born: 26 Sep 1887 Wellington, NZ Died: 19 Aug 1974 (87) Waihi, NZ

Buried: Waihi, NZ, cemetery

Married: 16 Aug 1913

#### Stanton Mabel Rebecca

Born: 16 Nov 1887 Mangonea, NZ Died: 3 Dec 1962 (75) Waihi, NZ

Buried: Waihi, NZ, cemetery

#### Partridge Louisa May

Born: 29 Nov 1888 Wellington, NZ Died: 29 May 1952 (64) Te Kuiti, NZ

Buried: Te Kuiti, NZ, cemetery

Married: 3 Feb 1909

Lester John Henry Victor

Born: 21 Jul 1887 Wellington, NZ Died: 22 Oct 1953 (67) Hokitika, NZ

Buried: Orowaiti cemetery, Hokitika, NZ

Partridge Ada Isabel

Born: 8 Aug 1890 Wellington, NZ Died: 12 Jun 1956 (66) Foxton, NZ

Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Married: 2 Apr 1909

Hart Robert Henry Cameron

Born: 23 Feb 1879 Greytown, NZ Died: 29 Jan 1929 (50) Horopito, NZ

Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

Partridge Violet May

Born: 11 Nov 1891 Patea, NZ Died: 6 Jul 1941 (50) Raetihi, NZ

Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 27 Aug 1913

**Campbell** Stewart

Born: 10 Feb 1867 New Brighton, NZ

Died: 11 Jan 1934 (67) Raetihi, NZ

Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 24 Aug 1939

Bielenberg Henry William

Born: 19 Jul 1882 Hamburg, Germany

Died: 20 Oct 1961 (69) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

Partridge Lillian Alice

Born: 4 Mar 1896 Otaki, NZ

Died: 12 Feb 1963 (67) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Masterton, NZ, cemetery

Married: 29 Jan 1919

## **Champion** James Richard

Born: 7 Jul 1882 Westport, NZ Died: 28 Aug 1933 (41) Westport, NZ

Buried: Orowaiti cemetery, Hokitika, NZ

WW1, Rifleman, 25<sup>th</sup> reinforcements, H Company

NZ Rifle Brigade

### Partridge John James

Born: 12 Feb 1897 Levin, NZ
Died: 15 Nov 1955 (58) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Rifleman, 25<sup>th</sup> reinforcements, H Company

NZ Rifle Brigade

Married: 7 Jul 1920

### **Southee Ethel Annie Marie**

Born: 5 Jun 1900 Upper Hutt Died: 12 Feb 1970 (70) Whangarei, NZ

Buried: Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ

## **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

#### **Notes:**

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin township petition, described as a labourer with 8 people & two buildings

#### **Electoral Rolls:**

	Albert		Amy	
1887	Whiteman Vly	Labourer		
1890	Whiteman Vly	Labourer		
1893	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1897	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1899	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1900	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1903	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1908	Carterton	Labourer	Carterton	Married

<sup>\*</sup> Shows on BDM marriages, as Amy Ryley

1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Carterton Hihitahi Hihitahi Hihitahi Karioi Whakapara Raetihi	Labourer Millhand Millhand Millhand Machinest Farmer Retired	Carterton Hihitahi Hihitahi Karioi Whakapara Raetihi Raetihi Carterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
	Percival		Mabel	
1908	Mangaroa	Farmhand		
1911	Blackball	Baker		
1919	Rangataua	Millhand	Rangataua	Married
1922	Horopito	Sawmill Hand	Horopito	Married
1925	Rangataua	Millhand	Rangataua	Married
1928	Rangataua	Millhand	Rangataua	
1931	Rangataua	Millhand	Rangataua	Married
1935	Horopito	Sawmill Hand	Horopito	Married
1938 1941	Horopito	Sawmill Hand Sawmill Hand	Horopito	Married Married
1941	Horopito Horopito	Sawmill Hand	Horopito Horopito	Married
1946	Horopito	Sawmill Hand	Horopito	Married
1949	Horopito	Sawmill Hand	Horopito	Married
1954	Katikati	Sawmill Hand	Katikati	Married
1957	Waihi	Retired	Waihi	Married
1960	Waihi	Retired	Waihi	Married
1963	Waihi	Retired		
1966	Waihi	Retired		
1969	Waihi	Retired		
1972	Waihi	Retired		
	John		Louise	
1908	Carterton	Blacksmith		
1911	Blackball	Blacksmith	Blackball	Married
1914	Blackball	Blacksmith	Blackball	Married
1919	Blackball	Blacksmith	Blackball	Married
1922	Rangataua	Carpenter	Rangataua	Married
1928	Kokiri	Millhand	Kokiri	Married
1931	Kokiri	Millhand	Kokiri	Married
1935	Kokiri	Gold Miner	Kokiri	Married
1938	Kokiri	Gold Miner	Kokiri	Married
1941	Kokiri	Gold Miner	Kokiri	Married
1943	Kokiri	Gold Miner	Kokiri	Married

	1946 1949	Bennydale New Plymouth			Widow Widow
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1903 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1925 1931 1935 1941 1943 1946 1949	Robert Taratahi Carterton Taihape Horopito Horopito Horopito Horopito Horopito	Labourer Labourer Sawmill Hand Sawmill Hand Sawmill Hand Sawmill Hand Sawmill Hand Sawmill Hand	Taihape Horopito Horopito Horopito Horopito Horopito Horopito Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
	1899	<b>Stewart</b> Westport	Engineer	Violet	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931	Westport Gore Masterton Mokau Mokau Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Karioi Karioi Karioi	Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engine Driver Motor Driver Motor Driver Sawmiller Sawmiller Sawmiller	Ohakune Ohakune Karioi Karioi Karioi Ohakune Ohakune	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
	1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931	Gore Masterton Mokau Mokau Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Karioi Karioi	Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engine Driver Motor Driver Motor Driver Sawmiller Sawmiller	Ohakune Karioi Karioi Karioi Ohakune	Married Married Married Married Widow

1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Westport Westport	Holder Up (NZR) Holder Up (NZR)	Westport	Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	John Rangataua Rangataua Raetihi Raetihi Raetihi Erua Mangapehi Mangapehi Taringamatu Taringamatu	Sawmill Hand Owner Picture Show Engine Driver	Rangataua Raetihi Raetihi Raetihi Raetihi Erua Mangapehi Mangapehi Mangapehi Taringamat Taringamat Vaihi Marton Marton Whangarei Whangarei	Married Married tu Married tu Married Widow Widow Widow Widow